McNAMARA, NEY, BEATTY, SLATTERY, BORGES & AMBACHER LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1211 NEWELL AVENUE, WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596

TELEPHONE: (925) 939-5330

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 4:15-cv-00216-DMR Document 70 Filed 11/18/15 Page 1 of 1

NOLAN S. ARMSTRONG (State Bar No. 241311)
MCNAMARA, NEY, BEATTY, SLATTERY,

BORGES & AMBACHER LLP

1211 Newell Avenue

Walnut Creek, CA 94596

Telephone: (925) 939-5330

Facsimile: (925) 939-0203
nolan.armstrong(@mecnamara.com

Attorneys for Defendant
ASHFORD HOSPITALITY TRUST, INC.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
OAKLAND DIVISION

THE CIVIL RIGHTS EDUCATION AND Case No. 4:15-CV-00216-DMR
ENFORCEMENT CENTER, on behalf of
itself, and ANN CUPOLO-FREEMAN and STATEMENT OF NON-OPPOSITION TO

JULIE REISKIN, on behalf of themselves PLAINTIFFS’ MOTION FOR
and a proposed class of similarly situated PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF CLASS
persons defined below, ACTION SETTLEMENT AND
CERTIFICATION OF SETTLEMENT
Plaintiffs, CLASS

Vs.
ASHFORD HOSPITALITY TRUST INC,,

Defendant.

Defendant Ashford Hospitality Trust, Inc. hereby does not oppose the Motion for
Preliminary Approval of Class Action Settlement and Certification of Settlement Class filed by

plaintiffs in the above-captioned matter.

Dated: November 17, 2015 MCNAMARA, NEY, BEATTY, SLATTERY,
BORGES & AMBACHER LLP

By: )\b\"%’

Nolan S. Armstrong
Attorneys for Defendant
ASHFORD HOSPITALITY TRUST, INC.

STATEMENT OF NON-OPPOSITION TO PLAINTIFFS’ Case No. 4:15-CV-00216-DMR
MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF CLASS
ACTION SETTLEMENT AND CERTIFICATION OF

SETTLEMENT CLASS




