

	11	1	
	1	NOLAN S. ARMSTRONG (State Bar No. 241311) McNamara, Ney, Beatty, Slattery, Borges & Ambacher LLP 1211 Newell Avenue	
TELEPHONE: (925) 939-5330	2		
	3	Walnut Creek, CA 94596 Telephone: (925) 939-5330	
	4	Facsimile: (925) 939-0203 nolan.armstrong@mcnamara.com	
	5	Attorneys for Defendant ASHFORD HOSPITALITY TRUST, INC.	
	6		
	7		
	8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
	9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
	10	OAKLAND DIVISION	
	11		
	12	THE CIVIL RIGHTS EDUCATION AND ENFORCEMENT CENTER, on behalf of	Case No. 4:15-CV-00216-DMR
	13	itself, and ANN CUPOLO-FREEMAN and JULIE REISKIN, on behalf of themselves	STATEMENT OF NON-OPPOSITION TO PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR
	14	and a proposed class of similarly situated persons defined below,	PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT AND
	15	Plaintiffs,	CERTIFICATION OF SETTLEMENT CLASS
	16	VS.	CLASS
	17	ASHFORD HOSPITALITY TRUST INC.,	
	18	Defendant.	
	19	Defendant.	
	20	Defendant Ashford Hospitality Trust, Inc. hereby does not oppose the Motion for	
	21	Preliminary Approval of Class Action Settlement and Certification of Settlement Class filed by	
	22	plaintiffs in the above-captioned matter.	
	23		ARA, NEY, BEATTY, SLATTERY,
	24	BORGES & AMBACHER LLP	
	25	D. A. C.	
	26		an S. Armstrong
	27		orneys for Defendant HFORD HOSPITALITY TRUST, INC.
	28	STATEMENT OF NON-OPPOSITION TO PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF CLASS	Case No. 4:15-CV-00216-DMR

ACTION SETTLEMENT AND CERTIFICATION OF

SETTLEMENT CLASS

McNAMARA, NEY, BEATTY, SLATTERY, BORGES & AMBACHER LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1211 NEWELL AVENUE, WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596